

No. SRB-3-4/9/2015 33220 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD



Dated: 18th February, 2016

NOTIFICATION

No. SRB-3-4/9/2015 ------ In partial modification of Board's Notification No. SRB-3-4/9/2015 dated 6^{th} July, 2015, Syed Rizwan Ali, Deputy Commissioner, Unit-15, Sindh Revenue Board (SRB), is hereby given additional charge of the post of Deputy Commissioner, Unit-19 and Unit-20, SRB, in addition to his own duties as Deputy Commissioner, Unit-15, SRB, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Chairman, SRB

To,

The Superintendent, Sindh Government Printing Press, Karachi. (for publication in the Official Gazette of Sindh).

Copy to:-

- 1. The Advisor (TP), SRB, Karachi.
- 2. The Commissioner (All), SRB, Karachi.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner (All), SRB.

4. Head of IT, SRB (For uploading on SRB web portal).

- 5. The Assistant Commissioner (All), SRB.
- 6. PSO to Chairman, SRB, Karachi.
- 7. The Officers Concerned.
- 8. Notification/Personal File.

(Shoukat Ali Khatian) Addl. Charge Deputy Commissioner (Admin)